o r  improvements 
o f  the  Common Elements (other than f o r  purposes of 
rep lac ing o r  res to r ing  por t ions o f  the Common Elements 
i n  accordance w i t h  the  prov is ions qf t h i s  Declarat ion) 
requ i r i ng  an expenditure i n  excess o f  Twenty Five 
Thousand Dol la rs  (S25.000.00) w i thout  i n  each case 
the r i o r  approval o f  Voting members having two-th i rds 
(2/3! o f  the t o t a l  votes; 

18. A l l  agreements, contracts, deeds, leases, vouchers 
f o r  payment of expenditures and o the r  instruments 
s h a l l  be signed by such o f f i c e r  o r  o f f i c e r s  o r  agent